# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name to read "FUJI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA" previously recorded on Reel 018142 Frame 0964. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest. |  |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Takeshi Yoneda     | 12/01/2005     |
| Yoshinobu Yamazaki | 12/01/2005     |
| Kazuo Kanazawa     | 12/01/2005     |
| Makoto Shibuya     | 12/01/2005     |
| Hiroyuki Kiryu     | 12/01/2005     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Fuji Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha |  |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address:   | 7-2 Nishishinjuku 1 chome     |  |  |
| Internal Address: | Shinjuku-ku                   |  |  |
| City:             | Tokyo                         |  |  |
| State/Country:    | JAPAN                         |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 160-0023                      |  |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11328874 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-651-5533

Email: laura.howeth@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: David L. McCombs

Address Line 1: Haynes and Boone, LLP

Address Line 2: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

PATENT REEL: 018263 FRAME: 0980

500152291

CH \$40 0

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   | 97900.30 (27691.19) |  |  |  |
|---------------------------|---------------------|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:        | David L. McCombs    |  |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 6      |                     |  |  |  |
| source=27691.19#page1.tif |                     |  |  |  |
| source=27691.19#page2.tif |                     |  |  |  |
| source=27691.19#page3.tif |                     |  |  |  |
| source=27691.19#page4.tif |                     |  |  |  |
| source=27691.19#page5.tif |                     |  |  |  |
| source=27691.19#page6.tif |                     |  |  |  |



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

AUGUST 21, 2006

PTAS

\*500140783A\*

DAVID L. MCCOMBS HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 901 MAIN STREET, SUITE 3100

DALLAS, TX 75202

\*5001407834\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/18/2006

REEL/FRAME: 018142/0964

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 27691.19

ASSIGNOR:

YONEDA, TAKESHI

DOC DATE: 12/01/2005

ASSIGNOR:

TAMAZAKI, YOSHINOBU

DOC DATE: 12/01/2005

ASSIGNOR:

KANAZAWA, KAZUO

DOC DATE: 12/01/2005

ASSIGNOR:

SHIBUYA, MAKOTO

DOC DATE: 12/01/2005

ASSIGNOR:

KIRYU, HIROYUKI

DOC DATE: 12/01/2005

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandrie, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

018142/0964 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

FUJI JUKOGYO KABASHIKI KAISHA 7-2 NISHISHINJUKU 1 CHOME SHINJUKU-KU TOKYO, JAPAN 160-0023

SERIAL NUMBER: 11328874

FILING DATE: 01/10/2006

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: POWER STEERING DEVICE FOR FOUR-WHEEL DRIVE VEHICLE

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

8/21/06 2:06 PAGE 004/005 Fax Server

| PATENT ASSIGNMEN | SIGNMENT | G | SI | AS | П | FΝ | ΑТ | Р |
|------------------|----------|---|----|----|---|----|----|---|
|------------------|----------|---|----|----|---|----|----|---|

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

08/18/2006 500140783

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Takeshi YONEDA     | 12/01/2005     |
| Yoshinobu TAMAZAKI | 12/01/2005     |
| Kazuo KANAZAWA     | 12/01/2005     |
| Makoto SHiBUYA     | 12/01/2005     |
| Hiroyuki KIRYU     | 12/01/2005     |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | Fuji Jukogyo Kabashiki Kaisha |  |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address:   | 7-2 Nishishinjuku 1 chome     |  |  |
| Internal Address: | Shinjuku-ku                   |  |  |
| City:             | Tokyo                         |  |  |
| State/Country:    | JAPAN                         |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 160-0023                      |  |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11328874 |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

214-651-5533

Email:

laura.howeth@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name:

David L. McCombs

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Haynes and Boone, LLP 901 Main Street, Suite 3100

Address Line 4:

Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27691.19

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | David L. McCombs |
|--|------------------|
| Total Attachments: 2<br>source=image#page1.tif<br>source=image#page2.tif |                  |

Docket No. <u>27691.19</u> Customer No. 000027683

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

- (1) Takeshi YONEDA of Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan
- (2) Yoshinobu YAMAZAKI of Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan
- (3) Kazuo KANAZAWA of Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan
- (4) Makoto SHIBUYA of Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan
- (5) Hiroyuki KIRYU of Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan

have invented certain improvements in

Power Steering Device for Four-Wheel Drive Vehicle

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Fuji Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having its principal office and place of business at 7-2 Nishishinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, 160-0023, Japan, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us

Docket No. 27691.19 Customer No. 000027683

respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

First Inventor Name:

Takeshi YONEDA

Residence Address:

c/o Fuji Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha

7-2 Nishishinjuku 1-chome,

Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, 160-0023, Japan

Dated: December 1, 2005

Jakeshi Yoneda Inventor Signature

Second Inventor Name:

Yoshinobu YAMAZAKI

Residence Address:

c/o Fuji Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha

7-2 Nishishinjuku 1-chome,

Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, 160-0023, Japan

December 1, 2005

Joshinobu Jamayaki Inventor Signature

Third Inventor Name:

Kazuo KANAZAWA

Residence Address:

c/o Fuji Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha

7-2 Nishishinjuku 1-chome,

Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, 160-0023, Japan

Dated: December 1. 2005

Mario Manazawa
Inventor Signature

Forth Inventor Name:

Makoto SHIBUYA

Residence Address:

c/o Fuji Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha

7-2 Nishishinjuku 1-chome,

Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, 160-0023, Japan

Dated: December 1, 2005

Fifth Inventor Name:

Hiroyuki KIRYU

Residence Address:

c/o Fuji Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha

7-2 Nishishinjuku 1-chome,

Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, 160-0023, Japan

Dated: December 1, 2005

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 018263 FRAME: 0987